Jitender, Navneet and Co., Cost Accountants (having 
Firm Registration No. 000119), appointed by the Board of 
Directors of the Company as Cost Auditors to conduct audit 
of the cost records of the Company for the financial year 
2017-18, be paid remuneration of ` 1,15,000 (Rupees One 
Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only) with addition of applicable 
taxes and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses.”

5.	 �To consider and if thought fit, to pass, with or without 
modification(s), the following Resolution as an Ordinary 
Resolution:-

� “RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Section 148 and other

[...]

thereof for the time being in force), M/s Jitender, Navneet and 
Co., Cost Accountants (having Firm Registration No. 000119), 
appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company as Cost 
Auditors to conduct audit of the cost records of the Company 
for the financial year 2018-19, be paid remuneration of  
` 1,15,000 (Rupees One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only) with 
addition of applicable taxes and reimbursement of out of 
pocket expenses.”

� By Order & on behalf of the Board

� Suresh Kumar
Gurugram, May 17, 2018� Company Secretary

Registered Office:
Unit No. 38, 1st Floor, A Wing, Madhu Industrial Estate,